FORM F 1-31-92 S&H 9/	4.) ' '	08-11-1999	- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar		nal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101115362		
	 (1) Kiyoshi KOHIYAMA (2) Yukio OTOBE (3) Hidenaga TAKAHASHI (4) Koji YOSHITOMI 		5865 10	
2.	Name and address of receiving	party(ies):) 36/	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome N Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8		100 J	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem Other:	Merger nent Change of Na	ame	
	Execution Date(s): July 28, 19	99	09/365865	
4.		gether with a new application: If the application is/are: July 28, 19 IND DEVICE FOR DECODING MOVII *** OR *** er filing of the application:), filed _; or	<u>99</u>	
5.	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, N.' Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 2000	W.	ocument should be mailed: 1093.1031/JDH	
6.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account.		
8.		(Any underpayment is authorized age if paying by deposit account)	to be charged to this Deposit Account)	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are copy is a true copy of the origin		is true and correct and any attached	

Signature

SPACE

03 FC:581

DO NOT USE THE SOLUTION OF THE

PATENT REEL: 010149 FRAME: 0109

July 31, 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Date

James D. Halsey, Jr. - Registration No. 22,729

Name of Person Signing

	SU LIMITED				
1-1,	kamikodanaka 4-chor	ne, Naka	hara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Kana	gawa 211-8588 J.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	"ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of vs to ASSIGNEE the entire and ontion)				
	D AND DEVICE FOR DE	CODING N	MOVING PICTU	RE	
ting to Inte	ernational Patent Application P kecuted on even date herewith	CT/JP/ n or, if not so	and/or for executed, was:	which application for Le	tters Patent of the United
) execute	uted on;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
				torney of STAAS & HAL	
Serial N	lo/;			shington, D.C. 20001 (2 f to insert in (b) the spec	
,,	titute, reissue or reexamination be granted and including an	y extensions	thereof (collective	ly hereinafter "said an	plication(s) and Letters
nt(s) may nt(s)"). The ASSIG o all acts ection for s nt(s), in an h may aris rate assign	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail invention, including in the particular research to be declared in relation to naments and declarations, taking	by said ASS om necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such	IGNEE and without y, desirable or exp nd prosecution of same public use proceeding acts to include but	charge to but at the exp edient, for securing, ma aid application(s) and the ng, and in any litigation o not be limited to execut	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters r other legal proceeding ing all papers, including
nt(s) may nt(s)"). The ASSIG to all acts ection for s nt(s), in an h may aris rate assignace.	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail in the paid invention, including in the pay interference, reissue, reexame or be declared in relation to	by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu	FIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp nd prosecution of soublic use proceedir acts to include but all oaths, providing	charge to but at the exp edient, for securing, ma aid application(s) and the ng, and in any litigation o not be limited to execut sworn testimony, and o	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters r other legal proceeding ing all papers, including
nt(s) may nt(s)"). The ASSIG to all acts section for s nt(s), in an h may aris rate assignance.	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail invention, including in the pay interference, reissue, reexants or be declared in relation to ments and declarations, taking	by said ASS em necessar preparation a nination, or p same, such ng all rightfu inventor(s) h	FIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp nd prosecution of soublic use proceedir acts to include but all oaths, providing	charge to but at the exp edient, for securing, ma aid application(s) and the ng, and in any litigation o not be limited to execut sworn testimony, and o is/her/their signature(s).	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters r other legal proceeding ing all papers, including
nt(s) may nt(s)"). The ASSIG to all acts section for s nt(s), in an h may aris rate assignance.	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail invention, including in the pay interference, reissue, reexance or be declared in relation to naments and declarations, taking WHEREOF, the undersigned	by said ASS am necessar oreparation a nination, or page and all rightful inventor(s) h	FIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp nd prosecution of so bublic use proceedinacts to include but all oaths, providing has (have) affixed has (Date)	charge to but at the exp edient, for securing, ma aid application(s) and the ng, and in any litigation o not be limited to execut sworn testimony, and o is/her/their signature(s).	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters rother legal proceedinging all papers, including btaining and producing
nt(s) may nt(s)"). he ASSIG of all acts action for soft(s), in an in may arist assignate. WITNES:	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail invention, including in the pay interference, reissue, reexance or be declared in relation to naments and declarations, taking WHEREOF, the undersigned	by said ASS on necessar oreparation a nination, or p same, suching all rightful inventor(s) in July	FIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp per proceeding to the proceeding acts to include but all oaths, providing that (have) affixed has (have) affixed has (Date)	charge to but at the exp edient, for securing, ma aid application(s) and the ng, and in any litigation o not be limited to execut sworn testimony, and o is/her/their signature(s).	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters rother legal proceedinging all papers, including btaining and producing
ht(s) may ht(s)"). he ASSIG of all acts o	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail invention, including in the pay interference, reissue, reexample or be declared in relation to ments and declarations, taking WHEREOF, the undersigned are & Signature of Inventor(s). It was a signature of the works of	by said ASS on necessar oreparation a nination, or p same, suching all rightful inventor(s) h	FIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp nd prosecution of so bublic use proceedinacts to include but all oaths, providing has (have) affixed has (Date)	charge to but at the expedient, for securing, made application(s) and the end of the end	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters rother legal proceedinging all papers, including btaining and producing
ht(s) may ht(s)"). he ASSIG of all acts section for s	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detend invention, including in the property interference, reissue, reexample or be declared in relation to himents and declarations, taking WHEREOF, the undersigned me & Signature of Inventor(s). The Lace Dobbe This way a TakahaShi	I by said ASS am necessar preparation a nination, or p same, suching all rightful inventor(s) if July July July	FIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp per proceeding to the proceeding acts to include but all oaths, providing that (have) affixed has (have) affixed has (Date)	charge to but at the expedient, for securing, made application(s) and the eng, and in any litigation of the limited to execut sworn testimony, and of the limited limited with the limited l	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters rother legal proceedinging all papers, including btaining and producing
he ASSIG of all acts of all ac	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detail invention, including in the property interference, reissue, reexample or be declared in relation to himents and declarations, taking WHEREOF, the undersigned me & Signature of Inventor(s). The Lac	by said ASS am necessar preparation a nination, or p same, suching all rightful inventor(s) if July July July July	GIGNEE and without y, desirable or exp and prosecution of same proceeding acts to include but all oaths, providing thes (have) affixed have) affixed have) 28, 1999	charge to but at the expedient, for securing, made application(s) and the large and in any litigation of not be limited to execut sworn testimony, and of is/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signitian Sato Miki Sato Thirki	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters rother legal proceedinging all papers, including btaining and producing
int(s) may int(s)"). The ASSIG to all acts section for some content of the conte	NOR agree(s), when requested which the ASSIGNEE may detend in the ASSIGNEE may a see or be declared in relation to a ments and declarations, taking WHEREOF, the undersigned are & Signature of Inventor(s). The Assignature of Inventor(s) is kohiyama.	by said ASS am necessar preparation a nination, or p same, suching all rightful inventor(s) if July July July July	GIGNEE and without ty, desirable or exp nd prosecution of same proceeding acts to include but all oaths, providing has (have) affixed has (Date) 28, 1999	charge to but at the expedient, for securing, made application(s) and the eng, and in any litigation of the limited to execut sworn testimony, and of the limited limited with the limited l	ense of said ASSIGNEE, intaining and enforcing Issuance of said Letters rother legal proceedinging all papers, including btaining and producing

PATENT REEL: 010149 FRAME: 0110